Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 02/26/2007 | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Lee J. Smith | 02/26/2007 |
| Jeffrey A. Miks | 02/26/2007 |
| Curtis M. Zwenger | 02/26/2007 |
| Barry M. Miles | 02/26/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Amkor Technology, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1900 South Price Rd. | |
| City: | Chandler | |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA | |
| Postal Code: | 82548 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11681121 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9498221246

Email: patent@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Garred Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMKOR-136A

PATENT REEL: 018949 FRAME: 0103

500231896

E HU

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark B. Garred |
|--|----------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=136aASSIGNMENT#page1.tif | |
| source=136aASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=136aASSIGNMENT#page3.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 018949 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Lee J. SmithOf Chandler, ArizonaJeffrey A. MiksOf Chandler, ArizonaCurtis M. ZwengerOf Chandler, ArizonaBarry M. MilesOf Chandler, Arizona

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Rd., Chandler, Arizona 85248, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

HIGH DENSITY MEMORY CARD USING FOLDED FLEX

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

| Executed this | 26 | day of K | eb. , 2007. | ø | |
|--------------------|----|----------|--------------|------|--|
| | | | Lee (| Smis | |
| State of Arizona |) | , | Lee J. Smith | , | |
| County of Maricopa |) | SS. | | | |

On 2-16-5, before me, Jackie R. Porter, personally appeared Lee J. Smith personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Jackie R. Porter
NOTARY PUBLIC -- ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires
August 27, 2010

Witness my hand and official seal.

jailer & bot

PATENT REEL: 018949 FRAME: 0105

| Executed this Z6 day of | <u>FKB</u> , 2007. |
|--|--|
| | Jah a. mil |
| State of Arizona) | Jenrey A. Miks |
| County of Maricopa) | 88. |
| whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to executed the same in his/her/their at | Fore me, Jackie R. Porter, personally appeared Jeffrey A. Mike to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they athorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the |
| Jackie H. Porter NOTARY PUBLIC ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires August 27, 2010 | Witness my hand and official seal. |
| Executed this 26 day of | Feb., 2007. |
| State of Arizona | Curtis M. Zwenger |
| County of Maricopa) | SS. |
| person(s) whose name(s) is(are) substant/she/they executed the same in his | before me, Jackie R. Porter, personally appeared Curtis M. proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their son(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, |
| Jackie R. Porter NOTARY PUBLIC ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires August 27, 2010 | Witness my hand and official seal. |

PATENT REEL: 018949 FRAME: 0106

| Executed this _ 2 | 6 day of | FEB | , 2007. |
|---------------------------------------|--------------|----------|--|
| | | | By an made |
| | | | Barry M. Miles |
| State of Arizona |) | - | armag Arat Avasans |
| County of Maricopa |) | SS. | |
| | , | | |
| On 2-24-57 personally known to me of | , be | fore me | , Jackie R. Porter, personally appeared Barry M. Miles on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) |
| whose name(s) is(are) sub | scribed to | the wit | hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they |
| executed the same in his/h | er/their a | uthorize | ed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on |
| the instrument the person instrument. | (s), or the | e entity | upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the |
| | | e:1 | |
| j di | ackie R. Pon | का । | Witness my bond and official and |

Witness my hand and official seal.

T:\Client Documents\AMKOR\136a\formal papers\assignment.doc

NOTARY PUBLIC -- ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires August 27, 2010

> PATENT REEL: 018949 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 03/01/2007